

## CITY & BOROUGH OF WRANGELL PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Tuesday, April 8, 2014 6:30 p.m.

Location: Assembly Chambers, City Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Hearing Items:
  - a. PROPOSED ORDINANCE No. 877: AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE TITLE 14 HARBOR AND PORT FACILITIES, CHAPTER 14.01 GENERAL PROVISIONS, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 14.01.030, CREATING SUBSECTION (JJ) ESTABLISHING A DEFINITION FOR MARINE SERVICE CENTER (second reading)
  - b. PROPOSED ORDINANCE No. 878: AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE TITLE 14 HARBOR AND PORT FACILITIES, CHAPTER 14.11, FEES AND PENALTIES, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 14.11.005(AA) CHANGING THE FEES FOR THE MARINE SERVICE CENTER AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE (second reading)
  - c. PROPOSED ORDINANCE No. 879: AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE TITLE 14 HARBOR AND PORT FACILITIES, SPECIFICALLY CHAPTER 14.07 PORT OPERATIONS AND OTHER SERVICES CREATING SECTION 14.07.095 MARINE SERVICE CENTER ESTABLISHING AVAILABILITY AND LEASE PROVISIONS OF THE MARINE SERVICE CENTER (second reading)
- 4. Written Testimony
- 5. Oral Testimony
- 6. Adjournment